CONSTRUCTION OF MOTOR POOL AT CONG. NATALIO P. CASTILLO SR. MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, LOON, BOHOL

CONTRACT AGREEMENT No: 2022-018

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 9th day of February, 2022 between Cong. Natalio P. Castillo Sr. Memorial Hospital of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and A & D CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY of Poblacion, Jagna, Bohol (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute CONSTRUCTION OF MOTOR POOL AT CONG. NATALIO P. CASTILLO SR. MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, LOON, BOHOL (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for \$\frac{p}{2}\$ 1,420,857.52 in One Million Four Hundred Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven Pesos Fifty Two Centavos Only by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed in 90 Calendar Days in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Drawings/Plans;
 - ii. Specifications;
 - iii. Bill of Quantities;

| Activity No. | Description | Unit | Qty. | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--------|----------|---------------|------------|
| 2.00 | | DD E | 250.00 | 47.50 | 11,875.00 |
| SPL-1 | BATTERBOARDS | BD.FT | 9.69 | 1,151.00 | 11,153.19 |
| 803 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | CU.M. | 129.00 | 679.00 | 87,591.00 |
| 804 | BACKFILLING | CU.M. | | 7,979.00 | 185,033.01 |
| 900 | REINFORCED CONCRETE | CU.M. | 23.19 | 7,979.00 | |
| 900 | WORKS | KG. | 1,937.42 | 84.46 | 163,634.49 |
| 902 | REINFORCING STEEL | KG. | 1,50 | | |
| | WORKS | BD.FT | 1,560.00 | 67.10 | 104,676.00 |
| 903 | FORMS AND | DD.I I | | | TO TOO OO |
| | SCAFFOLDINGS | SQ.M. | 43.20 | 1,401.00 | 60,523.20 |
| 1046 | MASONRY WORKS | SQ.M. | 87.00 | 694.72 | 60,440.64 |
| 1027 | CEMENT PLASTER FINISH | SQ.M. | 07.00 | | |